
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Methylene Blue

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 

(100 gm X 502 pkt/bottle)-502 Pkt

completed similar works supplies as

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted o
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document.All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworkin
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

EPRO/Methylene Blue-01/2024-25/160                                                 06.01.2025

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for Supply of  Methylene Blue

502 Pkt  from Suppliers / Organizations who have succes
supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

Supply of  Methylene Blue USP 100 gm
(100 gm X 502 Pkt/bottle)-502 Pkt
 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 11546/-(by online;  refundable

₹ 2124/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 15.01.2025,  1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

16.01.2025 , 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

ebsite and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

rocess can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                          
  Managing Director

 

06.01.2025 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Methylene Blue USP 100 gm 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

USP 100 gm 
502 Pkt 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

nline during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
ebsite and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
mitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

g day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

rejected.Further details on 
Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                       Sd/- 

Managing Director 



ffi KERALA S'TATE DI{T]GS A}iD FHARi\IACEUTiC.{LS 1,1]D,
Kitr LAYOOR I)t), AI.APPUZHA, KERALA-688522

Raw Material Specificati*n

Tlze pradact complies to tke abave tests.

Name of the Material:METHY'LENE BLtiE USP Pack Size : l$0 gm
SOP No: NSDP'SOI' SPI ( (}i Spec. ),io KSI}P,R/SFEC*11322
Effectil'e date: *J;l or f a*a.s Revisict l'k,-: 00

Sl.Ii{q.
.I'ESTS SI]ECIFICATIGN

I
1 ldentiflcation Ill' 1R *hsoi:ption spectrophotomer)

2 LOD Campiies USP

4
-1 Residue on ignition Complies USP

4 r\rsenic Camplies USP

Copper or Zinc *r#E'
:9r*

6 Chrpmato graphic fgd: Hf *+
Ca

7 Assay gry }@g$@x- I'{trB 1*.*%, Calculared orr rhe dried basis
.ffi'--*-- a

()
il Packasine Tvpe5 #Fffisffi-

"€ere.€welict-Qsedpackets

Approved by'Prepared by Checked by Reviewed by

Otlicer QA QC Head Production Head ilA lic-ad

I
{'
Ii

'nV*

n.

J4t t'
{144-

\
hq
t

t

**.lu ti25 S *l*L n<:- S-5{+ t a5 seln r{ g'q*J

ffiASYER COP\

UNCt}NTN(}LLED COI

,ffi.ie*pSP
ef ..,+


